## State of California—Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISHAND WILDLIFE 2015 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

CALIFORNIA

RECEIPT#	
09-2015-	112

STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (If applicable)

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY			
LEADAGENCY			DATE
EDC COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY DEVELOPMENT		12/17/2015	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
El Dorado			09-2015-112
PROJECT TITLE	3		
S15-0011 VERIZON WIRELESS CEDAR RAVINE MONOPINE		_	
PROJECTAPPLICANTNAME			PHONE NUMBER
ROBERT PETERS	_		( 530 ) 621-5355
	CITY	STATE ZIP CODE	
2850 FAIRLANE CT	PLACERVILLE	CA	95667
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):			
Local Public Agency     School District     Oth	er Special District	State Agency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	\$2,i \$2,i \$1,0 \$1,0	069.75 \$ _ 210.00 \$ _ 350.00 \$ _ 043.75 \$ _ 550.00 \$ _ \$ _	0.00 2,210.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
Cash Credit Check Other CK#2018	IUTAL REGE	TIVED 9 -	
SIGNATURE	ED NAME AND TITLE		······································
X-Kuiten Vialell KRI	STEN VEDELL	DEPUT	Υ

## Notice of Determination

To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 From: County of El Dorado Community Development Agency-Development Services Division 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

## Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

S15-0011 Verizon Wireless Cedar Ravine Mo	Verizon Wireless	
Project Title		Project Applicant
	Robert Peters	(530) 621-5355
State Clearinghouse Number	Lead Agency	Area Code/Telephone Extension
(if submitted to Clearinghouse)	Contact Person	-

The parcel is identified by Assessor's Parcel Number 051-430-27 and is located at the southeast side of Harris Court, approximately 3,000 feet southeast of the intersection with Harris Road, in the Placerville area.

Project Location

(El Dorado County)

**Project Description:** Special use permit request to allow the construction of a new 86-foot tall monopine tower to replace an existing 53-foot monopole within an existing wireless communication facility, six antennas with nine remote radio heads and two surge protectors on three sectors mounted at 80-feet, up to four outdoor equipment cabinets on a 10-by 18-foot concrete pad, a 30kw standby diesel generator on a 5- by 10-foot concrete pad, and related ground equipment all within a 50- by 50-foot existing lease area. Access to the site would be provided by a proposed 12-foot wide non-exclusive Verizon Wireless access easement containing an approximately 2,200-foot long existing gravel driveway taking access off Harris Court.

This is t	o advise that the	Planning Comn	nission	has approved the above describe	d project on	December 10, 2015 (date)
			····· · · · ·			(date)
and has	made the following	g determinations re	egarding the above des	cribed project:		
1.	The project 🗌 wi	ill 🛛 will not have	e a significant effect or	the environment.		
2.	2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
	🛛 A Negative De	eclaration was prep	pared for this project p	ursuant to the provisions of CEQA	<i>۱</i> .	TIED
3.	Mitigation Measu	res 🗋 were 🔀 we	ere not made a conditio	on of the approval of this project.	10	n antar Experie Succ
4.	A Statement of O	verriding Consider	rations 🗌 was 🔀 was	not adopted for this project.	DE	EC 17 2015
5.	Findings 🛛 were	were not made	e pursuant to the provis	ions of CEQA.	WILLIAM E.S	CHULTZ, Recorder-Clerk
Fish and Game Fees/Recording Fees						
$\boxtimes$	Negative Declarat	ion prepared; \$2,2	10.00 Fish and Game	fee required for Notice of Determi	ination	
	EIR filed; \$3,069.	75 fee required for	r Notice of Determinat	ion		

Recording fee of \$50 required

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at the County of El Dorado Community Development Agency-Development Services Division, 2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667.

Signature (Public Mence)

12/16/15 Date

Principal Planner Title